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For Claimant: Quinto Fata represented himself.

For Respondents: Elizabeth Armstrong, BEsq. of Merxrill Lynch FPlerce Femner &
Smith, Inc.

QSR _TVCRMATIN
Statement of Claim filed: May 9, 1991.

Claimsnt Quinto Fata's ("Claimant®) Submission Agreement signed on: May 7,
1991.

Joint Statemsnt of Answer filed by Respondents, Merrill Lynch Pierce Famner &
Smith, Inc. and Barry L. Hackett an: July 31, 1991.

Respoodent, Marrill Iynch Plerce FPemer & Smith, Inc's ("Merrill Lynch®)
Sutmission Agresomnt signed an: July 30, 1991.

Respandent Harry L. Hackett's ("Hackett®) Submission Agreement signed on:
July 30, 1991.

BTG TRPORMNEION
Bearing Date/Sessions: Jammry 30, 1992 - two sessicus

‘Hearing Locapion: NASD Office - New York Clty
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regarding JMB Income Propexrties, Ltd. - VIIT ("OMB®). Claimant alleged that
mmtiutﬁwm,mmd—ltmuywithm

- 77 Claimant alleged that Reaspondents -fatled to know their custamer. laimmnt

investment in JMB. Claimant: that Respondents failed to disclose
material facts to Claiment in comnection with the purchase and sale of IMB in
violation of Rule 10b-5 of the Securities Exchange Act.

ts denied each and every allegation of wrongdoing alleged by the
Claimant. Respondents maintained that the required infeomation regarding tha
Claimant's backgromd was cbtain pricr to the JMB puxchase. Respondants
maintainad that Claimsnt signed a documsnt which indicated that he met tha
requirensnts to be suitable for the JMB investment. Respondents maintained
that Claimmnt received a copy of a monthly statemsnt reflecting his purchase
of 15 units of JMB. Resspondents maintained that all quarterly and ammial
reports were sent to Claimant by JMB. Respondents maintained that at no time
did Claimant caplain to Respondemts regarding the purchase of JMB.
Respondents maintained that Claimant ratified the purchase of &aB.
Respondents further maintained that their is no private right of actiom for a
violation of the "know your custamar® rule and that Claimant can not assert a
violation of Rile 1(b-5, because that claim is time barred.

Claimsnt requested: Coupensatory dmmages in the ssoumt of $9,309.35; intsxest
at the statutory rate of 9% per anmm, plus punitive damages.

Respondents recquested: That Claimant's claim be diamissed in its entirety and
that all costs and fees be assessed against Claimant.

e
After considering the pleadings, the testimony and the evidence presented at
the hearing and post hearing sumissions (if any), the undersigned arbitzTator
has decided i full and final resoluticn of the issues submitted for deter-
mipaticn as follows:

1. That Claimmt's claim for pmitive damages is denied.
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2. That Respondents are jointly and severally liable to the Claimant for
mmmmmmmmamtmmozmm

NINE AND 35/100 DOLLARS ($9,309.35); no prejudgmnent interest is
a-.tdnd on th:l.a amount.

3. that each party ahall bear their omn costs, including attocrneys' fess.

-t g

KRy res . _
Pursuant t© Sectim 43(c) of the Gode of Arbitration Procedure, the
following Forun Fees are assessed:

That Respandents and Claimsnt are equally assessed forum fees in the amomt
of $200 each, Claimant, however, is entitled to offset this amoumt with hisg
hearing session deposit of $200; so that no mre mies are de from

Claimsnt, Respondents joinﬂymdumllymm&u:\nfmotszoo.

Mmpupblemmmumlmumoﬂs-aridunulm. Inc.

Prted,

Axbitrator's Signature

Date of
Decisicn: ~Jaguary 30, 1992




